STATE OF CONNFCTICUT

Ty
14
e DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSUKANCE
CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF
PETITION NO. 840720-2#-003 GEORGE KELLEY

WHEREAS, George Kelley of Glastonbury, Connecticut has been issued
subsurface sewage disposal system cleaner license No. 168, by the Department

of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 393a of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, as amended; and
WHEREAS, George Kelley hereby admits and acknowledges that:

1. On or before Juné 24, 1984 he serviced a septic system at 779 New
Britain Avenue, Rocky Hill, Connecticut.

2. In doing so he failed to properly open, inspect and clean the systen.
3. By his actions described in (1) through (2) above he has violated the
provisions of §20-341f of the General Statutes of Connecticut by

failing to conform to the accepted standards of the subsurface sewage

disposal system cleaner profession.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-341f of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, George Kelley hereby stipulates and agrees to the
following:

1. That he walves his right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.
2. That he is hereby reprimanded.

3. That he is hereby assessed a civil fine of One Hundred Dollars

(5$100.00) said penalty to be paid to the Treasurer, State of
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Connecticut, by certified check forwarded to Hearing Office, Department
of Health Services, 15¢ Washington Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06106
within ten days following the date that the last signatory is affixed

to this document .

That he understands that this Consent O;der may be constidered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding brought by
the Commissioner of Department of Health Services (1) in which his
compliance with thig Same order is ar issue, or (2) in which his
éompliance with §20-341f of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

amended, is at issgue,

document,
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I, George Kelley,

.

hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the

above, and declare this to be an act performed of my own free will

S /Z////

eorge K ey

Subscribed and sworn before me this

/
: day of ,/6%74 uJ- '1985.

2l 2

ff the
Notary Publi

My Commission Expiras .nduCh 31,0937 o

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

n
of the Commissioner of Health Services on the M day of W

1985, it is hereby ordered and accepted.

ke, V.l

Stanley K. Peck, Director

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Department of Health Services

SJV:pf
co kelley
coll




